

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 568-2022 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type:Emergency OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:6/2/2022In control:City CouncilOn agenda:7/13/2022Final action:7/13/2022

Enactment date: 7/13/2022 Enactment #:

Effective date: 7/15/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to enter into one or more

agreements with the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority to improve roadway curb walls and pedestrian rails under the track and platform bridges over West 117th Street; and authorizing payment

for the City's cost of the improvement.

Sponsors: Brian Mooney, Kevin L. Bishop, Blaine A. Griffin, By Departmental Request

Indexes: AGREEMENTS, CAPITAL PROJECTS, REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, WARD 11

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 568-2022-Ag w GCRTA to improve bridge over W 117

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/13/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass
6/6/2022	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to enter into one or more agreements with the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority to improve roadway curb walls and pedestrian rails under the track and platform bridges over West 117th Street; and authorizing payment for the City's cost of the improvement.